
Marsyangdi Rural Municipality
Office of the Rural Municipal Executive

Bhulbhule, Lamjung, Gandaki Province, Nepal

Invitation for Bids
(Second  Date of Publication: 2077/09/29)

10. 	If any disputes arises the Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or 
all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.

11. 	Matters not covered above shall be as per the latest amendment of Public Procurement Act and 
its Regulation.

1. 	 The Marsyangdi Rural Municipality has allocated fund toward construction of roads and intended 
	 to apply the funds for construction of road. Bid is open to all eligible Bidders.
2. 	 Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office 

of Marsyangdi Rural Municipality, Bhulbhule, Lamjung, Telephone :  066-620023  or may visit  
https://marsyangdimun.gov.np/ for further details. 

3. 	 A complete set of bidding document in English may be purchased by the interested bidders upon 
the submission of a formal written application to the office of  Marsyangdi Rural Municipality, 
Bhulbhule.  

4. 	 Bidder shall be required to deposit the cost of bidding document (as specified in the table below) 
in the Employer's revenue account and scanned copy (PDF format) of the Bank deposit voucher 
shall also be submitted along with the sealed bid files.

	 Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in bank:
	 Name of the Bank : Civil Bank, Bhulbhule, Name of Office : Marsyangdi Rural Municipality, 
	 Lamjung, Office Code Number: 305013701; Office Account Number: 05810129971126,        
	 Revenue Number: 14229
5. 	 Sealed  Bids must be submitted to the office of Marsyangdi Rural Municipality, Lamjung on or 

before 12:00 noon on 28th January 2021 (2077/10/15). Documents received after this deadline 
shall be rejected.

6. 	 All bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security for the amount as specified in the table. Bidders 
are required to submit a separate bid security for which they submit their bids. The bid security 
guarantee issued only by the bank stated in Public Procurement Act and its Regulation with latest 
amendment shall be accepted by the Employer. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after 
bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in 
pdf format, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.

	 Information to deposit the bid security in Bank :
	 Name of the Bank: Civil Bank, Bhulbhule, Name of Office: Marsyangdi Rural Municipality, 

Lamjung, Office Code Number: 305013701; Office Account Number: 05810129971088, 
	 Revenue Number : 14229
7. 	 Sealed Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 

1:00 PM on  28th January 2021 (2077/10/15)  at the office of Marsyangdi Rural Municipality, 
Bhulbhule, Lamjung.

8. 	 If the last date of opening falls on a government holiday then the next working day shall be con-
sidered as the last day.

9. 	 The name and identification of the contract are as follow:
S. 
N.

Description of Works Contract ID Estimated 
Amount, NRs.

(Including VAT)

Bid Security 
Amount

Bid Doc Fee
(Non-refundable)

1 Construction and  
Maintenance of 
Badalbisauna-Sanjapu  
Road in Marsyangdi-5, 
Lamjung

05/MRM/
ROAD/2077-78

NRs.24,43,693.01 NRs.62,000 NRs.3000.00


